	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2005)	IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
Tab settings ♀♀♀ ▼	47040
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pac. 10302	47813 accord original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Masaru Ohtsuka Tomoya Motoyoshi	Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc.
Tomohiro Kiriyama	6-1, Marunouchi 1-chome
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-0005 JAPAN
Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
Execution Date: 1) September 10, 2004, 2) September 15, 2004; 3) September 22, 2004	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/961,433	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Cameron K. Kerrigan (44,826)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.	☐ Enclosed
One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
San Francisco, CA 94111	8. Deposit account number: 07-1850
•	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document. Cameron K. Kerrigan	May & 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation, P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SanFrancisco/150056.1

	645	09.3			
Form PTO-1595 RECC	40 40	0004		Patent and Tra	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 065149027 (exp., 6/30/2005)	10-19	2004	0.5.	. Patent and ma	demaik Office
(SAE: 0.251.252.7)					
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼		Makan na	_		•
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	10286	2327	original doc	cuments or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	10240	2. Name and address	of receivin	ng party(ies)	
1. Masaru Ohtsuka		Konica Mino	ta Rusiness	s Technologies	Inc
Tomoya Motoyoshi Tomohiro Kiriyama		6-1, Maruno		•	,
	Con Maria	6-1, Marunot	JCIII 1-CIIOII	10	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?	∐ Yes ⊠ No	Chiyoda-ku,	Tokyo, 100	-0005 JAPAN	
		4			ω <u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:			10	P,	43. P
	er	,	126	, ,	36.1 070
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	ge of Name	16	1.1.		958 10/9
☐ Other		V			∠ _
Execution Date: 1) October 9, 2004; 2) Septem	ber 15. 2004:				
3) September 22, 2004	,,,		\		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		1			
				er a ta o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o	- 0. 800.4:
If this document is being filed together with a	new applicatio				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s		004; September	22, 2004
A. Tatent Application No.(3)		D. 1 d.c	′′		ı
		1			
Additio	onal numbers att	ached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Cameron K. Kerrigan (44,826)		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.		☐ Enclosed			
One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300		☐ Authorized to	be charged t	to deposit accοι	ınt
San Francisco, CA 94111					
		8. Deposit account nur 07-1850	nber:		
		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page	if paying by de	posit account)
		` 			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.	A				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy					
is a true copy of the original document.	Į7	11/1	_		
Cameron K. Kerrigan Name of Person Signing	the	Signature	Octo	ober 7, 2004 Date	-

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation, P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SanFrancisco/135417.1

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Masaru OHTSUKA	(4)		
		(2)	Tomoya MOTOYOSHI	(5)		
		(3)	Tomohiro KIRIYAMA	(6)		
For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to:						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Konica Minolta Busines	s Technologies, Inc.		
(10)	Insert State of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Tokyo			
(11)	Insert Address of Assignee	(11)	Japan (hereinafter desig worldwide right, title, in patents for every cour	thome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005 gnated as the Assignee) the entire terest, and patent applications and ntry, including divisions, reissues, her extensions, rights and priorities as and related to		
(12)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12)	(Case No. 64501.3	executed an application for patent		
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	on			

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

SanFrancisco/127853.1

PATENT REEL: 016788 FRAME: 0935

- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)

Cameron K. Kerrigan, Reg. No. 44,826

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date	10/09/2004	Name of Inventor Masaru Ohtsuka	
Date	Sep. 15, '04	Masaru OHTSUKA Name of Inventor Tomoya Motoyoski Tomoya Motoyoshi	
Date	Sep. 22, 04	Name of Inventor Tomohiro Kirdya na Tomohiro KIRIYAMA	
Date		Name of Inventor	
Date		Name of Inventor	
Date		Name of Inventor	

Attorney Docket No: 64509.00003

Copies of the Corrected Notice of Recordation, Notice of Recordation, Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Assignment document are enclosed herewith.

If for any reason an insufficient fee has been paid, please charge the insufficiency to Deposit Account No. <u>07-1850</u>.

Date: May 6, 2005

Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300 San Francisco, CA 94111

Telephone: (415) 954-0200 Facsimile: (415) 393-9887

Respectfully submitted,

Cameron K. Kerrigan

Registration No. 44,826 Attorney for Applicants

#92631 SanFrancisco/150075.1

RECORDED: 07/22/2005

-2-

PATENT REEL: 016788 FRAME: 0937